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(b) and (c) In view of the reply
·1o part (a) of the question, replies
·to pam (b) and (c) do not arise.

Changes in Import Policy

4280. SHRI G. Y. KRISHNAN
, ill the Minister of COMMERCE be
·pleased to state:

(a ) whether it is a fact .that Government have amended the current ear's import policy relating to input/output norms for certain export items; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE
(SHRI SHIVRAJ V. PATIL) : ( a )

Yes, Sir.

· (b) The details are contained in the Ministry of Commerce Public Notices Nos. 19-ITC (PN) /82 dated
1 5-4- 1 982, 30-ITC (PN)  /82 dated
-6-1982, 36-ITC (PN)/82 dated 22-7-

1982 and 47-ITC (PN)  /82 dated
24-9-1982. copies of which are availabie in the Parliament Library.

Import of Sta .steel Sheets at Reduced Rate

4281. SHRI S. T. QUADRI Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

· (a ). whether it is a fact that many firms have imported stainless steel sheets in various forms like folded
-angles and cleared · consignments a,t lower rates of import duty on .per-
onal Bonds;

(b if so, the particulars of the
· firms involved, the quantity of materials impo:r¢ed and the total amount of import duty avoided; and

(c) what steps, Government have initiated to recover the huge amount!
of import duty from ithese firms?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PATTABHI RAMA RAO)
(a) Yes, Sir, In terms of the court orders, the consignments so imported were released provisionally at lower rate of impovt duty against personal bonds for disputed amounts of duty with Bank Guarantees for · varying percentages of such amounts.

( b) Since the detail9 asked for will need to be culled from varioUs records, it fs not IJ)ossible to compile the requisite information without expense of disproportionate time and effort. If the particulars of the consignment about which 'such information is required, are 5pecified the requisite information can be collected and furnished.

( c ) The recovery action can be initiated only after the pending Court cases are finally decided.

'{l�lf� fff mt 1'fnf�� � • .,T�
�ffi zit lfi) �Vf

4 2 s 2. "" �  .:rt�tqwt r� :
� 1ftlf � :

<ffl � 1fflT � � � Fr
� Al'

(-F) cfl.f1" q: R � fcfi {16<}"'11.tt,d
� �' srrnf� �Oiif•II< aqf*14i
err) � ifft' � � iti' �
"[VT � � �  � t � cr �
�-'Oil cfiifT � ;

<�> 1ITT' · �, m � � clil'

.zff'U ffi t

(ir)  w � \TI" " t fcp ire' �
� if �  � � cfff t �
W �iiAT t � � q(liif•II<
� t � t � mm �
� � � ; �


'J79 Written Answers NOVEMBER S, 1 982 Written Jtnswer.J

(If)  � �, ffi' {t« fefi'cf� �ri�­
� � Ft �  ffl' « �  �
"111' "'l[1Jf � ml' tJ'ltT � \I fq":j lid
ffl<f�-treff � � � � �T
� it� � ffi � ?

� ff�T� it �q�) ( ssr) �;:rTi;:r
�) ) : ( lfi" ) .� (�) �
mr<i a1'rfi � � « c£ilT � fcti" �:
� � it « �tt� � �  �
� � � mtcr � � f
� � cfi"r � � 41Gi'11«l
it;- � · swflMd � � GfR it
� �mir1 t � it  ��
-�lfl' � � lITc!; � �,
�� � � fil cfi� l"IT �� �
� � � m it \lfci'tcz;a ...- *t'
� I � �, lffif lillrffi if
�1 clil � �irftr � '5fAT �
Ai' cf � 9;ITI: ,� �� � �
(�) Rf� �1 lf � �

i '11'<: � atTcf q<: GIT{ '1' � Gfn! I
fcti qf@Gt'11 tt1' � 9,jqfiljj,;(}
it 'ITT � � t(� � cITT iif11t I
GfcfiT « ctiW im � fcfi' � � �1
� mn: � �  1!�= qfoo111'1,:if
� �� « � � �
� -q'f� � I � irn ctn' im:uir
� � it (ti 4 I r.tct ¥ � ii1'irAcl' � �
· m} r � �mr�� , �
�� � / -� � � it
� �Ref � cfi) 9,tfift,tid �

� � � I � lti41N4cfi
� � cfi1' �, � � � �\l<f
Sl'm"(', � I +41 Gf. a cfi � � it Rfirn' f.t;zn-
iifrrrf � . ff fcfi � � � �
li' mf.fi. -JftOlcfidY,;n cfiT � llt� I
� if; ri� � � ff  I ar°fl <liT
fflcl'fa- '{QT 1 t · m it "[111' � clfT'lm
� � ffl� fc:4-a�fflld � cITT'

't;mfil � i¢T �I �-tm=r �

� � cfij' fl Rf �f P.rr,f it � �
iA'AT � if fcti o� � if I
� � \jfaf ill' cfil{ �� f�� it
cf1rnft � � � fcfl'"W �cff·'
� ij' �) � it �4- � cit
f�Et if<a crrtnir � � ffl� ctft'
�ffl cfi1' GfA1' � � ��en'
«rirr octi' '3'�tfi'T �f,M'4f<o, f� ii1T'1T
� I

. '
m cJi1' � clir 4"mfr �

« � c1ft' � (�� i q-)ftlf�'} ·if
� � i1ITGf' cfil, '3'« � rnr
1t .=tltfiT � � � � � fcrnff
if �T � � � �fir
� <FT � � �  � I

wm � lf � wfuq-r
� lfi"'<: � �  :q-�ci � 6 0 � ·

s o m!ITTf � � mlfcfl' Rorlf m ltll«ilfd( tf� � � '1fT ff I 2 5 0 0 9

qq,f � � ?f[OT � � � m,rr ij'
� � 2 � ffl � ctn' �
� � til"ll,.-Cfd: � � �
� �= 4 � � 8 « 9 �
t 'Tio"(' �T � "'1 �  � I

l{cfi�4di � ij ({1�cfi(Oj t �
� %' �  it ��� � irrr t f«w
� 2 � m � .t1" � mttnff· t ft.Tct
� �·� if;  *.Oicfidf\41 t � �
(t+4qj;,�1tid' mffl' m"< . (tT�-�-

¥j.@.4 i¥i=i tfi1lif t � � � '
(qmff cfiT � ic 2 5 0 0 0  m ff t
� * � � ift,: � 2 5 00 0  � ?

m't 2 � m �nfr� t � �
� )9'! � if; � t ma- �
� iffi � � t ,;ft-( 2 ffl,


f h Written A nswers KARTIK.A 1 4, 1 904 (SAKA ) Written Answer,

1 9 8 1 it � �  ���irf
� :-

2 5, 0 0 0 .  0 0  ffl � t � "ftOT

�

� ffif

� &l�
� qp;tfucti �

1 0 . 2 5

1 2 . 5 0

2 � ffl �  1 5

2 � m � �cfl
� 2 5 � ffl �  1 7 . 5

2 5 � ffl � �  1 9 . 5

f'1'-'1 f� f�<I t � �';fic:fn: ctft' f�
i:rn I fGtcfi

;:)

�' 1 9 7 9

�, 1 9 8 0  •

..
lfR ,  1 9 8 1

J:t�!;lglaa.tton o ral Manager (Hotels of ffDC' )

4283. SHRI RASHEED 1\/iASOOD :
Will the Ministr of TOURISM be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the Gener 1 Manager Hotels (!TDC) had recently resigned; if so what are th�
reasons fillerefor;

(b) wh ther it is also a fact that CBI inquiry has been instituted against certain officials of ITDC;

(c) if so has the inquiry been completed; and

(d) what re the details thereof and what action has been taken by Govrnment · the matter?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF TOUR'IS
(SHRI KHURSHEED ALAM KHAN) :
(a)  No, Sir.

b) to (d) Enquiries against some officials of the I .T.D.c. have been initiated by the C.B.I. These are still in progress. Appropriate action wiU be tak n after these enquiries have be

c01npleted.

News-item captioned "Emergency Landing by Korean Plane at

onega.on"

4284. SHRI N. K. SHEJWALKAR :
Will the Minister of C IVIL AV.IA·
TION be pleased to state :

(a) wheth� it is a fact that a Korean
1 1-62 aeroplan forced landed at

